
          BULLETIN  BULLETIN  --  10th May10th May 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Finally, the sun has arrived!  We have had a wonderful week enjoying our outside areas including our new class-
room.  If the good weather continues, please ensure your child has sun cream applied  and brings a sun hat and 
water bottle with them to school. 

I would like to wish all our year 6 the best of luck in their SATs next week.  They have all worked so hard and I am 
very proud of them all.  They will all be treated to special ‘Mrs Honey breakfasts’ every day at SATs breakfast club. 

Have a lovely weekend and enjoy the sunshine. 

Mrs Honey 

Victorious Rounders! 

This Wednesday, a team from Jupiter Class competed in a rounders competition. Despite the team only having 
Year 3s in, they performed magnificently against older Year 4 opponents. With some big hits, great fielding and a 
positive team spirit, the team managed to win two out of their three matches. These results meant that All Saints 
were joint champions of the competition. A special mention goes to Hugo, who was noted for his great encourage-
ment and therefore received a Sporting Influence wristband! 

Go Team All Saints! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KNARESBOROUGH BED RACE:  SATURDAY  8TH JUNE 

On Wednesday, Becci Marrin from Candlelighters gave a talk to 

the whole school about the fantastic work the charity does to 

support young people and their families who are affected by 

childhood cancer.  The children were very interested to find out 

more about the charity and asked some great questions. 

So far we have raised £200 for this charity.  Please use the following link to make a 

donation. Thank you. 

Candlelighters Trust: All Saints School takes on the Knaresborough Bed Race! 

(enthuse.com)  

https://candlelighters.enthuse.com/pf/allsaints
https://candlelighters.enthuse.com/pf/allsaints


 

Upcoming School Events this half term 

Monday 13th May—Thursday 16th May: SATS week for Year 6 

Monday 20th May—Friday 24th May: Sun Class Activity Week 

Monday 27th—Friday 31st May: Half Term 

Monday 3rd June: School closed (Training Day) 

Wednesday 5th June:  New Starters Parents Evening (6pm) 

Saturday 8th June: Knaresborough Bed Race    

Tuesday 18th June:  Jupiter Class to Ripon Cathedral – Sacred Spaces 

Thursday 20th June: First Aid for children   

Friday 21st June: Wellbeing Day  

Monday 24th June to Friday 28th June: KS1 Assessment week  

Tuesday 25th Jun:  Sun Class to Crucial Crew  

Thursday 27th June: Jupiter Class visit to Yorvik  

Thursday 27th June: All Saints Family Barbeque* 

Friday 5th July : Year 6 to Ripon Cathedral  

Monday 8th July:  Sports Day 

Wednesday 10th July: Mars Class visit to Yorkshire Show   

Friday 12th July: Reports home to parents   

Wednesday 17th July: Sun Class Production  (2pm and 6:30pm) 

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Day 

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leavers Service Finish at 2pm 

 

*More details to follow! 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Mars Class: Isla for friendship 

Saturn Class: Luca for responsibility 

Jupiter Class: Eloise for positivity 

Sun Class: Year 6 Pupils 

 Reader of the week is Skyler and 

Writer of the week Is Allegra 

 

All Saints Church, Kirkby Overblow Service 

Sunday 12th May, 9.30am to 10.30am 

Family Zoom Service 

House Points 

Lions: 5727 

Leopards: 6169 

Tigers: 6162 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF 

SPORTS DAY DATE 

Our Sports Day will now 

take place on Monday 8th 

July at 1pm. 


